
Belgian Shepherd Dog Club of Qld Open Shows 1 & 2 – Sunday 11th March 2012 

 

Judge 1 – Ms Carol Blyth 

Judge 2 – Ms Rosemary Green 

Steward/Writer – Ellen Nan-Kivell 

Show Manager – Michael Watt 

 
THANKS TO    
Donations of gifts Elaine Curry  
Donations of gifts Kathryn & Roger Winton 
Donations of judges/stewards gifts Kathryn & Roger Winton 
Donation of raffle prize by Pet Barn Rothwell (sourced by S Hansen) 
    
Certificates donated by Annette Luck 
Catalogue printing donated by Annette Luck 
Morning tea donated by Leah Perry  
    
Trophy disbursement - Alex Mathews & Gaille Perry 
Catering - Leah Perry   
Welcoming & thanking judge - Gaille Perry 
Assistant handlers on call - Chrissy Mathews 
Raffle sales – Shirley Hansen 
    
Monetary donations   
Kathryn & Roger Winton  
Shirley & Ron Hansen   
Lynda Trotter    
    
Our exhibitors on the day  
Annette & Jacinta Luck   
Marlies Ravn    
David & Julie Voll   
Rob & Lesley Kane   
Kathryn & Roger Winton  
Ron & Shirley Hansen   
Colin & Shona Greer   
Elaine Curry    

 

SHOW 1 

 
GROENENDAEL  

Curry/Harbour  Ch Belgnte Man In Black   JD 1st  JOB 

K Winton  Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK)  ID 1st Best Dog, RUBOB, IOB 

C&S Greer  Ch Rex Bergerac de Hu (Imp Hgy)  OD 1st Res Dog 

E Curry   Demoniaque Ur Shaquile   ND 1st NOB, NEUTER IN SHOW 

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Alanna HT PT  AB 1st Res Bitch, AOB 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Briar Rose   AB 2nd 

R&L Kane  Ch Moonshadow Dancing Bear  OB 1st Best Bitch BOB OOB  

BEST IN SHOW, OPEN IN SHOW 

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD  OB 2nd 

C&S Greer  Gr Ch Demoniaque Levana HIT  VB 1st VOB, VETERAN IN SHOW 

K Winton  Ch Letitia de Rancho Jerez (Imp Nwy) VB 2nd 

LAEKENOIS 

Luck/Camiller  Ch Vanrusselhof Aaron (AI)  ID 1st Best Dog, BOB IOB 



MALINOIS 

K Winton  Ch Revloch Yesterday (Imp Ire)  OD 1st Best Dog, BOB OOB 

TERVUEREN 

K Winton  Mirribandi Warlock (AI)   JD 1st Res Dog 

M Ravn   Deviebelle Maestro   JD 2nd 

D&J Voll  Chatmar Gold Digger (Imp UK)  JD 3rd 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Aspens Dare  AD 1st Best Dog, RUBOB AOB 

        AUST BRED IN SHOW 

R&S Hansen  Mirribandi Viceroy Odin   ND 1st NOB 

A Luck   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) JB 1st Best Bitch, BOB, JOB 

        R/U BEST IN SHOW, JUNIOR IN SHOW 

D&J Voll  Deviebelle ET Nitra   JB 2nd 

D&J Voll  Deviebelle Eldo Shaza   IB 1st Res Bitch, IOB, INTER IN SHOW 

K Winton  Mirribandi Ultra Violet   IB 2nd 

R&L Kane  Ch Moonshadow Baxies Dream  AB 1st 

P Westaway  Mirribandi Emmaleen   AB 2nd 

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Imhrien (AI)  OB 1st OOB 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Aspens Angel  OB 2nd 

 

Best Foot 

1st   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows 

2nd  Ch Colsheena Aspens Dare 

3rd  Ch Belgnte Man In Black 

 

Best Head  

1st   Ch Colsheena Aspens Dare 

2nd   Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK) 

3rd   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows 

 

Best Gait  

1st   Demoniaque Ur Shaquile 

2nd   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows  

3rd   Ch Mirribandi Alanna 

 

Best Coat  

1st   Ch Moonshadow Dancing Bear  

2nd   Ch Revloch Yesterday (Imp Ire) 

3rd  Demoniaque Ur Shaquile 

************************************************************************************* 

SHOW 2 

 
GROENENDAEL  

Curry/Harbour  Ch Belgnte Man In Black   JD 1st  Best Dog, BOB JOB 

R/U BEST IN SHOW, JUNIOR IN SHOW 

K Winton  Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK)  ID 1st Best Dog, RUBOB, IOB 

        INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW 

C&S Greer  Ch Rex Bergerac de Hu (Imp Hgy)  OD 1st  

E Curry   Demoniaque Ur Shaquile   ND 1st NOB 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Briar Rose   AB 1st AOB  

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Alanna HT PT  AB 2nd  

R&L Kane  Ch Moonshadow Dancing Bear  OB 1st Res Bitch OOB 

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD  OB 2nd 

C&S Greer  Gr Ch Demoniaque Levana HIT  VB 1st Best Bitch VOB VETERAN IN SHOW 

K Winton  Ch Letitia de Rancho Jerez (Imp Nwy) VB 2nd 

LAEKENOIS 



Luck/Camiller  Ch Vanrusselhof Aaron (AI)  ID 1st Best Dog, BOB IOB 

MALINOIS 

K Winton  Ch Revloch Yesterday (Imp Ire)  OD 1st Best Dog, BOB OOB 

TERVUEREN 

K Winton  Mirribandi Warlock (AI)   JD 1st Res Dog, RUBOB 

M Ravn   Deviebelle Maestro   JD 2nd 

D&J Voll  Chatmar Gold Digger (Imp UK)  JD 3rd 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Aspens Dare  AD 1st Best Dog, BOB AOB 

        BEST IN SHOW, AUST BRED IN SHOW 

R&S Hansen  Mirribandi Viceroy Odin   ND 1st NOB, NEUTER IN SHOW 

A Luck   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) JB 1st Res Bitch 

D&J Voll  Deviebelle ET Nitra   JB 2nd 

K Winton  Mirribandi Ultra Violet   IB 1st IOB 

D&J Voll  Deviebelle Eldo Shaza   IB 2nd   

R&L Kane  Ch Moonshadow Baxies Dream  AB 1st 

K Winton  Ch Mirribandi Imhrien (AI)  OB 1st Best Bitch, OOB, OPEN IN SHOW 

C&S Greer  Ch Colsheena Aspens Angel  OB 2nd 

 

Best Foot 

1st   Mirribandi Ultra Violet 

2nd  Mirribandi When The Wind Blows 

3rd  Ch Moonshadow Dancing Bear 

 

Best Head  

1st   Ch Colsheena Briar Rose 

2nd   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows  

3rd   Ch Rex Bergerac de Hu (Imp Hgy) 

 

Best Gait  

1st   Ch Mirribandi Alanna 

2nd   Mirribandi When The Wind Blows  

3rd   Ch Colsheena Briar Rose 

 

Best Coat  

1st   Ch Rex Bergerac de Hu (Imp Hgy)  

2nd   Ch Revloch Yesterday (Imp Ire) 

3rd  Demoniaque Ur Shaquile 

************************************************************************************* 

 


